

ORDER BELOW EXH.1
(Passed on 14.07.2025)

Perused the instant e-application. Perusal of the same reveals that it is moved under the provisions of section 12 of the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 and thereby sought for various reliefs therein. Further it is seen that, the applicant has filed her affidavit of disclosure of assets and liabilities along with the main application. Upon perusal of the application and documents filed on record, it prima facie discloses that the respondents have committed domestic violence on the applicant. Therefore, notice needs to be issued to the respondents. Hence, issue notice to the respondents through Protection Officer and/or through prevailing mode, returnable on next date.

(The instant application is filed through e-filing, and therefore without getting print out of this order, it is being uploaded.)

Date : 14.07.2025.
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.

ORDER BELOW EXH.2

Perused the e-record, and more particularly, Vakilpatra of learned advocate Smt. R. S. Sonkamble filed on behalf of the applicant. Thus, the Vakilpatra needs to be seen and filed. Hence, it is hereby seen and filed.

Date : 14.07.2025.
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.

ORDER BELOW EXH.3

Perused the e-record, and more particularly, list of documents appended to the application. Thus, the list of documents needs to be seen and filed. Hence, it is hereby seen and filed.

Date : 14.07.2025.

Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.

ORDER BELOW EXH.4

Perused the e-record, to be more specific, affidavit filed in support of the application. Thus, it needs to be read and recorded. Hence, the said affidavit is hereby read and recorded.

Date : 14.07.2025.

Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

1. Perused the e-record, to be more specific, interim maintenance application filed on record. It appears that she has urgent need of monetary relief. Thus, say of the respondent needs to be called out. Hence, call say of the respondent on this application as well.

2. Further it is seen that the applicant did not file her affidavit of Disclosure of Assets and Liabilities along with the main application, though it was incumbent upon the her to file the same along with the main application. Thus, she needs to be directed to file her affidavit in the relevant proforma as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of **Rajnish Vs. Neha (2021) 2 SCC 324**. Hence, she is hereby directed to file such affidavit in the prescribed proforma on or before next date, without fail. Order accordingly.

Date : 14.07.2025.

Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.

ORDER BELOW EXH.6

Perused the e-record, to be more specific, affidavit filed in support of the application for interim maintenance. Thus, it needs to be read and recorded. Hence, the said affidavit is hereby read and recorded.

Date : 14.07.2025.

Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.