

PWDVA No. 58/2025
Swapnali Vs. Nagesh & ors.

Order Below Exh.1

Perused the instant e-application. Perusal of the same reveals that despite more than sufficient opportunities, the respondents herein are failed to file their say within stipulated period even after notice is being served upon them. Hence, no applicant should be suffered for the fault of the respondents. Therefore, no say order needs to be passed against the respondents. Hence, no say order is passed against the respondents. Order accordingly.

Date : 16.12.2025.
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
(Court No.3), Udgir.