

**PWDVA No.58/2025**  
**Swapnali Vs. Nagesh**

**Order Below Evidence Affidavit**

Today applicant witness No.2 viz. Rajpal Gyanoba Waghmare has filed his affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief. He has admitted contents thereof and his signature thereon. Thus, it needs to be read and recorded. Hence, the evidence affidavit of AW2 is hereby read and recorded.

*(The instant application is filed through e-filing, and therefore without getting print out of this order, it is uploaded.)*

Date : 26.02.2026.  
Place : Udgir.

(Bhalchandra R. Zende)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),  
(Court No.3), Udgir.